÷ y

26.03.2015

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the appellant requested for withdrawal of appeal which, according to him, has become infructuous. Dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record.

ANNOUNCED 26.03.2015

Chairman 26-03.15

Reader Note:

10.11.2014

Clerk of counsel for the appellant present. Since the Tribunal is incomplete, therefore, case is adjourned to 28.1 1.2014 for preliminary hearing.

M

Reader

Reader Note:

28.11.2014

No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Since the Tribunal is incomplete, therefore, case is adjourned to 17.02.2015 for the same.

17.02.2015

Clerk of counsel for the appellant present, and requested for adjournment. Request accepted. To come up for preliminary hearing on 26.03.2015

> **♪___** Member

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of_

Case No.

1162 /2014

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate S.No. Date of order Proceedings 3 2 1 22/09/2014 The appeal of Mst. Ishrat Begum presented today by 1 Mr. Rehmanullah Shah Advocate may be entered in the Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary hearing. REGISTR 26-9-2014 2 This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminar hearing to be put up there on $\frac{10 - 11 - 20}{20}$ CHAIRMA

S. Appeal No. 1/2014

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM

QARIA, GOVT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, SHAWA/ KHANPUR, DIR LOWER

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER & OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

INDEX OF DOCUMENTS

<u>ISNO</u>	DOCUMENTIS	ANNEXURE	PAGES
1	Grounds of Appeal, Stay Application & Affidavit	:	01 – 05
2	Addresses of the Parties		06
3	Appellant's payroll	. A	. 07
5	Copy Office order	B & C	08 - 09
7	Office orders	" D – F"	10 - 12
8	Departmental Representation/ Appeal and letter	"G"	13
· · ·	Wakalatnama		ı

Appellant

Through:

M-

Rehman Ullah Shah, Atiq Ur Rehman & Ibrahim Shah

Advocates

Ibn e Abdullah Law Associates 11 Azam Tower University Road, Peshawar Phone & Fax # 091- 570 2021 www.ibneabdullah.com

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM

QARIA, GOVT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, KHANPUR, DIR LOWER

_APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER

Appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act. 1974 directing the Respondents to adjust Appellant at nearest duty station as envisaged in policy for primary school teachers by the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa from time to time in the best interest of public

Respectfully submitted as under.

Brief facts of the case are as follows.

1. That the appellant is presently posted as "Qari" at Government Girls High School, Shawa/ Khanpur, Tehsil Adenzai, District Dir Lower. She is serving the department with zeal and zest and is a dedicated teacher having almost serving the department since long. During this period, no complaint or whatsoever has been preferred against the appellant.

{Copy of the Payroll is annexed as "A"}

- 2. That through office order dated 02/05/ 2014, the office order in respect of transfer of the appellant on 28/ 02/ 2014 was withdrawn, where she was transferred to GGHS Jango, District Dir Lower against newly created post. {Copies of the orders are annexed as "B & C"}
- 3. That this was not the only transferred order which was withdrawn by the Respondents, but time and again, this practice was adopted to torture the appellant by transferring and then cancelling/withdrawal the orders. This

is evident from the letter dated 03/11/2011 where she was directed to work at GGHSS Chakdara, Dir Lower till the up gradation of the $\tilde{G}GMS$ Serai, Ramora, Dir Lower.

{Copy of the order is annexed as "D"}

- 4. Similarly, on 30/06/2011, she was transferred from GGHS Shawa to GGHS Khanpur, Dir Lower vide its order No. 13078–87.
 {Copy of the Office order is appended herewith as Annexure "E"}
- 5. The issue of transfer of appellant never stopped; on 12/11/2010 she was transferred to and was directed to take over the charge at GGHS Mia Brangola, Dir Lower.

{Copy of the office order is annexed as "F"}

- 6. That the appellant preferred Departmental appeal against the order dated May 02, 2014, where her transfer order was suspended.
 {Copy of the Departmental Appeal is annexed as "G"}
- 7. The above order was cancelled on the basis that the said vacant post has to be filled in through NTS, that's why, her order was cancelled.
- 8. That appellant has been ignored since date of her representation before Respondent No. 1. In response to the said representation, but no warm shoulder has been given to the representation of the Appellant.
- 9. That the appellant time and again approached Respondent No. 1 for consideration of the departmental representation/ appeal, but the same has not been decided/ considered within the statutory period but till date no positive response is offered by the respondents.
- 10. That the appellant approaches this Hon'ble Tribunal for redress, inter-alia on the following.

GROUNDS.

A. That the appellant is entitled to be considered for transfer to the nearest station as per policy of the Khyber Pakhtun Khwa {Elementary and Secondary Education} applicable to the Appellant.

That numerous teachers in the respondents- department similarly placed Teachers have been allowed and adjusted/ transferred to the nearest and local duty station, but the request/ representation of the appellant has not been considered. Hence, the appellant is also entitled to a similar treatment without being discriminated under the law.

- C. That negligence lies on the part of Respondents and not on the part of the appellant. Hence appellant may not be panelized.
- D. That the appellant's case for the subject matter has been pending with the department since long and the respondents do strive to protract the same for no valid reason but to vex the appellant, hence, the indulgence of this Tribunal is need of the situation to curtail the agony of the appellant.
- E. That the respondents are following the principle of nepotism and favoritism which is clear violation of Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan.
- F. That the appellant reserves his right to urge further grounds with leave of the tribunal at the time of arguments or when the stance of the Respondents comes in black in white.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal this Honourable Tribunal may be pleased to make appropriate orders/directives to the respondents for consider the appellant's case for transfer in the nearest area/ locality in the best interest of justice. And the order dated 02/05/ 2014 may graciously be declared as void.

Any other remedy to which the appellant is found fit in law, justice and equity may also be awarded.

Through

Appellant

Rehman Ullah Shah & Ibrahim Shah MA, LLM Advocates

Ibn e Abdullah Law Associates 11 Azam Tower University Road, Peshawar Phone & Fax # 091– 570 2021 www.ibneabdullah.com

Service Appeal No. ____/2014

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM

Service Appeal No

QARIA, GOVT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, KHANPUR, DIR LOWER

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER

2. DIRECTOR (E & S EDUCATION) KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Advocate Ibrahim Shah, on behalf of my client and as per information received from client, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

Depo ahim Shah

Advocate

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAYSERVICES TRIBUNAL ESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ____/2014

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER & OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE ORDRER DATED 02/05/2014

Respectfully submitted as under.

- 1. This application may graciously be considered as integral part of the main appeal.
- 2. That the appellant has a very good prima facie case and is a success of its decision in favour of the appellant.
- 3. That the balance of convenience also lies on the part of the appellant.
- 4. That

That in case the above dated order is not suspended the appellant would suffer irreparable loss.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this instant application, the order date May 02, 2014 may graciously be suspended.

Any other remedy to which the appellant is found fit in law, justice and equity may also be awarded.

ppellant

MA. LLM

Advocates

Through.

Rehman Ullah Shah & Ibrahim Shah

Service Appeal No. ____/2014

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM

QARIA, GOVT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, SHAWA/ KHANPUR, DIR LOWER APPELLANT

VERSUS

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER & OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

MEMO OF ADDRESSES

APPELLANT,

Mst. ISHRAT BEGUM QARIA, GOVT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, SHAWA/ KHANPUR, DIR LOWER

RESPONDENTS.

1. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) AT TIMERGARA, DIR LOWER

2. DIRECTOR (E&S) KPK AT DABGARI GARDEN, PESHAWAR

Appellant

Through.

Advocates

5#: 18

GPF Balance 13,990.00 3501-Benevolent Fund 3511-Addl Group Insurance 3604-Group Insurance 3990-Emp.Edu. Fund KPK P Sec:001 Month:March 2014 DA7131 -Head Mistress GGHS Khanpur Min: Education Schools

Annex"A" (2)

NTN: GPF #: 01d #:

		DA7131	
. ,		2,25 67 1,80 1,35	6:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 5:00 6:00
	Subrc:	1,16	0.00

brc: 1,160.00 180.00 13.00 115.00 100.00

Total Deductions

1

1,568.00

19,539.00

								-		·.	
•				D. D. B 16. 04. 1982	Quota: BANK OF	KHYBER	TTHE	BANK	OF	KHYBER	т
60	Years	07	Months	012 Days	7119-3						·

ATTESTED

District Education Officer (F) Dir Lower

Ammer "B"



PH No. 0945-9250083, E-mail emisdirlower@yahoo.com

<u>OFFICE ORDER</u>

1. 2.

3.

Transfer order issued vides this office endstt no 326-29 dated 28/02/2014 in r/o Ishrat Begam Qaria is here by withdrawn.

(Muhammad Ibrahim) District Education Officer (F) District Dir Lower

Endst. No. <u>994-97</u>

Dated Timergara the 04/05/2014

Copy of the above is forwarded to:

The District Accounts Officer Dir Lower.

The Headmistress concernd.

The Officails concernd.

District Education Officer (F)

STED

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER. OFFICE ORDER.

Mst;Ishrat Begum Qaria GGHS Khanpur is hereby transferred to GGHS Jango agains newly created post , in the interest of public service with immediate effect in relexation of ban.

Note;-1.NO.TA:DA is allowed.

2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

Endst;No,_

(M&F)DIR LOWER 326-29 /Dated Timergara the <u>28</u>/<u>2</u>/2014 Copy for information to;-1.The District Accounts Officer Dir Lower. 2. the Headmistreeses concerned. 3.The Mistress concerned.

Alimity" DISTT:EDUCATION OFFICER (M&F)DIR LOWER

(Muhammad Ibrahim) DISTT:EDUCATION OFFICER



Amex

<u>OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTT: OFFICER (E&SE)DIR LOWER AT T/GARA</u> OFFICE ORDER

As order by the Minister for Livestock Dairy Development and cooperation Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar the following female Qarias are hereby transferred to the School noted agains each in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

S/No	Name & Desig:	From	10	1
1.	Saima Begum Qari	GGHS Khanpur	GGHS GGHS Shawa	Vice S.No.2
<u>_2.</u>	Ishrat Begum Qari	GGHS Shawa	GGHS Khanpur	Vice S.No.1

Note: 1. S.No.2 is directed to work at GGHSS Chakdara till the upgradation of GGMS Serai Ramoi 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

(MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM) EXECUTIVE DISTT: OFFICER (E&SE) DIR LOWER AT T/GARA Endst: No 18653-56/ Dated Timergara___ 11 03 /2011 Copy Forwarded to: 1: The Distt, Accounts Officer Dir Lower at Timergara. 2. P/S to Minister for Livestock.Dairy Development Cooperation Khyber Phakhtunkhawa Peshawar, 3. The Principal GGHSS Chakdara. 4. The Headmistress GGHS Shawa, Khanpur, EXECUTING OFFICER (ECST) DIK LOWER AT T/GARA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTT: OFFICER (ERSE) DIR LOWER AT TIMERGA RA

OFFICE ORDER

The Following Female Garia are hereby transferred to the School noted against each on her own pay and grade in the interest of public service with effect from the date of taking over charge.

	Name & Desig			From	T	0	Rema	arks
	Saima Begum	-	GGHS	Khanpur	GGHS	Shawa	Vice	S.No.2
2.	Ishrat Begum	Çari	GGHS	Shawa	GGHS	Khan pur	Vice	S No.1
		. 1	, . , . , .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• , • , • ,	* g +		•

Note:- No TA/DA is allowed.

Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

(NUHAMMAD IBRAHIM) EXECUTIVE DISTT: OFFICER ESSE) DIR LOWER AT TIMERGA RA.

Endst: No. Copy forwarded to the:-

deted 306/2011

AxxXxsttxacenuntx&fficerxXixxLonerxatxffara.

- 21. Director x1x(E2SE)Khybar Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar w/r to his Telephonic direction dated 30/6/2011.
- 2. Distt: Account Officer Dir Lower at T/gara.
- 3. Headmistress GGHS Shawa and & Khanpur.
- 4. The Mistresses concerned.

EXECTION OFFICER DIR LOWER AT TIMERGARA.

mover 1 OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEH & SECT EBW BIR LOWERS OFFICE ORDER: م موجد من المراجع المراجع المرجع ال 2 the fellowing teachers are nercay transferred to the sencels mentioaca against sach is the interest of public with inmediate offerto • Regarks Same & Designation with mehool 3/100 WES- LIRA BEREGOLS ANT/POSt get Isarat Pesur Gaus Shawa 1é V10001 B& Saisa Saced : dans Khampur . Geas Shava 2. W., 1 at Blfat Begun GGHS Lasiyal GGHS Khaspur 22 3. noter The garies cited asove are directed to take over the charge is subouls as transferRess TA TANDA 15 BLISHOE Charge isperts should be subalt tod to all conserred.

R SAEED KHAR IXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICEL ELEM & SECT EDV DIR LOVER.

Bated Timargers the Radet sopy for inforde ties 19.20

.

to The District Condition Officer Dir Lowers 20 Tue Distrias Accounts Officer Big Lewere 5 9 The ford mistressess concorned. " 60 & The quried concerned.

BRECETIVE D I Î R · I

ELEN & SECT EDB

11/2010

100-1 3. 1100 . . 4.5

· . . Ł · · · · . . . • · 5 (9) 1. 1.4 ÷. Steaded 323

2.5

-

1.

ى مت حار خدى بار مى ، المنبر ى الله مسمد بى ركولى المور حد كمدوق ال Anner "G" مزاف دروزست الأقسار عشل أرمسوف اردر () N.O. 12269-76 (2) NO. 13078-87 df. 12/11/2010 dt. 30/6/2011 dt. 30/6/2011 3 No. 18653-56 (DNO. 994-97 at. 2/11/2011 at. 2/5/20 dt. 2/5/2014 ai a - a - and sur sur sur sur sur sur and المار ورد الروغ في المراسي من روان من - من عليه مرد ن سرمنت ، سبس کی مص بر لعن اوق مرد بری س د $\frac{1}{2} \left(\left(\left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) - \left(\frac{1}$ Englie Gune and in Grad on the start ر رورمای - محرف ار در من میں ری رو می را ر - U (WILD Draw)) / 6 / 10/ 5 / 20 / 5 (1) = (1) - (2) + (1)Diaryno 1377 1 2014 Jun - 5 alf 1 2014 10, 00 - 2 - 5 alf 10, 00 at. 3/6/2014 ATTESTED - with 12 guo